
 Feather River Rail Society

 Balance Sheet
 As of January 31, 2013

Jan 31, 13

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

10000 · Cash on Hand 202.99

11000 · Bank of America General Account 27,382.08

11003 · WPRRHS Bank of America 1,776.00

11210 · Internet Account B of A 2,227.66

Total Checking/Savings 31,588.73

Other Current Assets

11211 · Cash in PayPal Account 85.36

11620 · Investment Acct.

11621 · Investment Account -Endowment 17,572.76

11620 · Investment Acct. - Other 4,593.99

Total 11620 · Investment Acct. 22,166.75

13000 · Gift Shop Inventory 35,740.79

13600 · Other Current Assets

13670 · DEPOSITS 305.00

Total 13600 · Other Current Assets 305.00

Total Other Current Assets 58,297.90

Total Current Assets 89,886.63

Fixed Assets

13620 · Office Equipment 8,148.17

13621 · Office Fixtures 15,115.05

13623 · Leasehold Improvements 110,409.97

13624 · Vehicles 74,445.00

13660 · Historical Collection

13661 · Endowment Assets 180,084.00

13660 · Historical Collection - Other 2,226,609.81

Total 13660 · Historical Collection 2,406,693.81

13680 · Tools & Equipment 67,839.63

13700 · Accumulated Depreciation -250,205.00

13980 · House - 4th Ave. 24,000.00

14000 · Land

14080 · Land - 4th Ave. 6,000.00

14100 · Land Improvements 19,770.00

14000 · Land - Other 36,920.00

Total 14000 · Land 62,690.00
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Balance Sheet
 As of January 31, 2013

Jan 31, 13

Total Fixed Assets 2,519,136.63

TOTAL ASSETS 2,609,023.26

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Credit Cards

26000 · CREDIT CARD PAYABLE 14,215.32

Total Credit Cards 14,215.32

Other Current Liabilities

21000 · Payroll Liabilities 1.86

23000 · Gift Certificates 21,553.58

28000 · Layaway 100.00

Total Other Current Liabilities 21,655.44

Total Current Liabilities 35,870.76

Total Liabilities 35,870.76

Equity

3050 · Suspense 123.54

39000 · Retained Earnings 2,319,726.10

39100 · Temporarily Restricted 80,037.12

39200 · Permanently Restricted 190,405.00

Net Income -17,139.26

Total Equity 2,573,152.50

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 2,609,023.26
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January 2013

Operations WP Store WP Store Out of State Total WP Store

Jan 13 Budget Jan 13 Budget Jan 13 Budget Jan 13 Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

40300 · Contributions

40310 · Donations - Member 5,530.00 7,000.00

40320 · Donations - Public 60.00 2,000.00

40355 · FUNDRAISERS 0.00 26,000.00

40363 · END OF YEAR FUNDRAISING 0.00 21,000.00

40370 · SANTA TRAIN DONATIONS 0.00 500.00

42200 · Endowment Annual Transfer 0.00 9,499.00

40300 · Contributions - Other 0.00 3,000.00

Total 40300 · Contributions 5,590.00 68,999.00

41000 · Membership Dues

41100 · Membership - Life 0.00 1,000.00

41200 · Regular - Renewal 2,100.00 21,000.00

41300 · Regular - New 80.00 2,000.00

Total 41000 · Membership Dues 2,180.00 24,000.00

43000 · WP STORE SALES

43001 · Apparel 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00

43002 · Hats 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00

43003 · Pictures & Prints 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00

43004 · Books & A/V Media 0.00 0.00 7,900.00 0.00 0.00 7,900.00

43005 · Magazines 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00

43006 · Calendars 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

43007 · Models 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00

43008 · Gift Items 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00

43009 · Children's Items 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00

43010 · Food & Drink Sales 0.00 0.00 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 2,200.00

43011 · At Cost Sales 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00

43014 · FRRS Publications 0.00 0.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 900.00
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January 2013

Operations WP Store WP Store Out of State Total WP Store

Jan 13 Budget Jan 13 Budget Jan 13 Budget Jan 13 Budget

43016 · Consignment 0.00 0.00 650.00 0.00 0.00 650.00

43450 · Shipping 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00

43500 · HEADLIGHT 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00

43550 · eBay In State Sales 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00

43560 · eBay Out-of-State Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 1,600.00

43570 · eBay Shipping Income 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

Total 43000 · WP STORE SALES 0.00 0.00 44,050.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00 45,650.00

43501 · Headlight to Retailers 0.00 2,200.00

44000 · Museum Operations

44200 · Train Ride Tickets 0.00 4,200.00

44300 · Museum Admissions 0.00 20,000.00

Total 44000 · Museum Operations 0.00 24,200.00

45000 · Asset Sales Income

45200 · Tools & Machinery Sales 0.00 1,000.00

45000 · Asset Sales Income - Other 0.00 15,000.00

Total 45000 · Asset Sales Income 0.00 16,000.00

46000 · Rental Income 200.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

46500 · Dividend - Interest Securities 0.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

46700 · Miscellaneous Income 77.69 0.02 0.02 0.00

Total Income 8,047.69 139,799.00 0.02 44,050.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.02 45,650.00

Gross Profit 8,047.69 139,799.00 0.02 44,050.00 0.00 1,600.00 0.02 45,650.00

Expense

52000 · Aquisition / Deaquisition

52030 · Storage/ Security 254.00 1,400.00

Total 52000 · Aquisition / Deaquisition 254.00 1,400.00
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January 2013

Operations WP Store WP Store Out of State Total WP Store

Jan 13 Budget Jan 13 Budget Jan 13 Budget Jan 13 Budget

53000 · WP STORE

53005 · Bank Charges 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

53006 · Bad checks 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

53008 · Licenses & Taxes 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00

53010 · Merchandise 0.00 726.20 25,000.00 0.00 726.20 25,000.00

53011 · Food and Beverage 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00

53020 · Postage & Shipping 0.00 15.10 1,400.00 0.00 15.10 1,400.00

53025 · Professional Services 0.00 59.99 0.00 59.99 0.00

53030 · Office Expense 0.00 488.64 500.00 0.00 488.64 500.00

53031 · Cash over/short 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 10.00

53039 · Supplies 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

53050 · Payroll Expense 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00

53055 · Subscriptions & Dues 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00

Total 53000 · WP STORE 0.00 1,289.93 42,910.00 0.00 1,289.93 42,910.00

54090 · Special Events Expenses

54093 · Santa Train Expense 0.00 500.00

54090 · Special Events Expenses - Other 0.00 500.00

Total 54090 · Special Events Expenses 0.00 1,000.00

55501 · Admission Supplies 0.00 600.00

56600 · Fund Raising Expense 711.00 3,500.00

58000 · Library 0.00 700.00

67000 · ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

67005 · AAR FEES 0.00 800.00

67010 · Advertising 79.00 3,700.00

67040 · Bank Service Charges 480.87 4,900.00

67045 · Board Meetings 0.00 500.00

67079 · Contract Services 7,883.95 2,000.00

67086 · ELECTION COSTS 0.00 1,000.00
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January 2013

Operations WP Store WP Store Out of State Total WP Store

Jan 13 Budget Jan 13 Budget Jan 13 Budget Jan 13 Budget

67090 · Dues & Subscriptions 156.00 1,000.00

67160 · Gas & Diesel 0.00 2,000.00

67170 · Insurance 6,606.04 30,000.00

67180 · Legal Expenses 0.00 7,000.00

67184 · Membership Expense 0.00 100.00

67190 · Miscellaneous Expense 0.00 400.00

67200 · Office Expense 0.00 400.00

67210 · Postage & Shipping 0.00 2,600.00

67220 · Printing 0.00 500.00

67230 · Professional Services 730.00 14,000.00

67280 · Taxes & Licenses 0.00 2,600.00

67310 · Travel & Meals 0.00 100.00

67321 · Professional Fees - Tax Return 0.00 500.00

67600 · Web Site Expenses 0.00 200.00

69500 · Administrative Expense 0.00 4,000.00

Total 67000 · ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 15,935.86 78,300.00

68000 · PUBLICATIONS

55000 · Train Sheet 0.00 5,800.00

68050 · Headlight 3,600.00 15,000.00

Total 68000 · PUBLICATIONS 3,600.00 20,800.00

69000 · OPERATIONS

69200 · Radio Batteries and Repairs 4,042.00

69400 · Volunteer Expense 0.00 500.00

69000 · OPERATIONS - Other 0.00 500.00

Total 69000 · OPERATIONS 4,042.00 1,000.00

70000 · FACILITIES

70005 · Building Maintenance-Shop 0.00 200.00

70015 · Lights & Signage 0.00 400.00
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January 2013

Operations WP Store WP Store Out of State Total WP Store

Jan 13 Budget Jan 13 Budget Jan 13 Budget Jan 13 Budget

70020 · Lounge, Sleeper and Shower Car 0.00 500.00

70022 · Locks & Keys 0.00 200.00

70025 · Fence 0.00 10,000.00

70030 · Grounds Maintenance 0.00 3,000.00

70035 · Supplies 0.00 2,000.00

70500 · Utilities

70510 · Gas & Propane 0.00 3,000.00

70520 · Electricity 1,033.35 7,500.00

70540 · Telephone 216.81 2,700.00

70550 · Water & Sewer & Trash 178.14 2,000.00

Total 70500 · Utilities 1,428.30 15,200.00

70600 · Tools 0.00 500.00

Total 70000 · FACILITIES 1,428.30 32,000.00

71000 · MAINTENANCE OF WAY

71090 · Track Supplies 0.00 100.00

Total 71000 · MAINTENANCE OF WAY 0.00 100.00

Total Expense 25,971.16 139,400.00 1,289.93 42,910.00 0.00 1,289.93 42,910.00

Net Ordinary Income -17,923.47 399.00 -1,289.91 1,140.00 0.00 1,600.00 -1,289.91 2,740.00

Net Income -17,923.47 399.00 -1,289.91 1,140.00 0.00 1,600.00 -1,289.91 2,740.00
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Transaction List by Date
 January 2013

Type Date Num Name Memo Amount

Check 01/02/2013 27448 LIBERTY UTILITIES 70520 · Electricity -1,033.35

Check 01/02/2013 27450 Susan Scarlett 67230 · Professional Services -730.00

Check 01/02/2013 27447 State Compensation Insurance Fund 67170 · Insurance -253.75

Check 01/02/2013 27449 MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC., DBA AERIS 51080 · Welding Supplies -56.72

Check 01/02/2013 27446 IDT AMERICA 70540 · Telephone -22.56

Check 01/02/2013 27445 PLUMAS-LASSEN CONNECTION 67010 · Advertising -16.00

Check 01/02/2013 27444 LIBERTY UTILITIES VOID 0.00

Check 01/03/2013 27451 TRAXX INTERNATIONAL, INC 68050 · Headlight -3,600.00

Check 01/04/2013 27454 HMBD INSURANCE SERVICES, INC 67170 · Insurance -4,717.75

Check 01/04/2013 27453 AG PRESS 56600 · Fund Raising Expense -711.00

Check 01/04/2013 27452 City Of Portola 70550 · Water & Sewer & Trash -57.16

Check 01/07/2013 27455 AMERICAN RAILROAD ENTERTAINMENT 53010 · Merchandise -554.40

Check 01/10/2013 27457 VIVID INK AND TONER 53030 · Office Expense -488.64

Check 01/10/2013 27456 A T & T Telephone -312.24

Check 01/14/2013 27458 INTERMOUNTAIN DISPOSAL 70550 · Water & Sewer & Trash -120.98

Liability Check 01/15/2013 EFTPS United States Treasury Payroll tax liability -18.62

Liability Check 01/15/2013 27459 Employment Development Department Payroll tax liability -10.08

Check 01/18/2013 27460 Norman Holmes 53010 · Merchandise -171.80

Check 01/18/2013 27461 Conference of CA Historical Society Membership dues 2013 -40.00

Check 01/21/2013 27462 K.D. COMMUNICATIONS 69200 · Radio Batteries and Repairs -4,042.00

Check 01/22/2013 27463 INTERSTATE U-STOR 9TH STREET 52030 · Storage/ Security -254.00

Check 01/23/2013 Wire Todd Havens 21111 · Asset Sale Advance Deposit -45,000.00

Check 01/24/2013 27464 AFS/IBEX FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 67170 · Insurance -1,634.54

Check 01/24/2013 27465 Bank Americard Visa payment -714.50

Check 01/24/2013 27466 NATIONAL MODEL RAILROAD ASSN. INC 67090 · Dues & Subscriptions -116.00

Check 01/25/2013 27467 Board Of Equalization 22000 · Sales Tax Payable -204.00

Check 01/31/2013 27468 FILLMORE & WESTERN RAILWAY CO. INC. 67079 · Contract Services -7,828.96

Check 01/31/2013 67040 · Bank Service Charges -341.46

Check 01/31/2013 67040 · Bank Service Charges -16.00

Total Checks -73,066.51
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Transaction List by Date
 January 2013

Deposit 01/08/2013 Deposit 0.00

Deposit 01/08/2013 Interest 0.02

Deposit 01/04/2013 Deposit 625.00

Deposit 01/18/2013 Deposit 1,540.00

Deposit 01/31/2013 Deposit 3,586.84

Deposit 01/15/2013 Deposit 4,442.69

Deposit 01/31/2013 Credit Cards 523.54

Total Deposits 10,718.09
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Profit & Loss by Class
 January 2013

R.A.L. Restricted / 

(Endowment) Operations WPRRHS Restoration WP Store

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

40300 · Contributions

40310 · Donations - Member 0.00 5,530.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40320 · Donations - Public 0.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 40300 · Contributions 0.00 5,590.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40400 · Restricted Contributions

40410 · Equipment - Restoration 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,146.84 0.00

Total 40400 · Restricted Contributions 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,146.84 0.00

41000 · Membership Dues

41200 · Regular - Renewal 0.00 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

41300 · Regular - New 0.00 80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 41000 · Membership Dues 0.00 2,180.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

46000 · Rental Income 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

46700 · Miscellaneous Income 0.00 77.69 0.00 0.00 0.02

Total Income 0.00 8,047.69 0.00 2,146.84 0.02

Gross Profit 0.00 8,047.69 0.00 2,146.84 0.02

Expense

51000 · MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT

51080 · Welding Supplies 56.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 51000 · MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT 56.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

52000 · Aquisition / Deaquisition

52030 · Storage/ Security 0.00 254.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 52000 · Aquisition / Deaquisition 0.00 254.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Profit & Loss by Class
 January 2013

R.A.L. Restricted / 

(Endowment) Operations WPRRHS Restoration WP Store

53000 · WP STORE

53010 · Merchandise 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 726.20

53020 · Postage & Shipping 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.10

53025 · Professional Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59.99

53030 · Office Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 488.64

Total 53000 · WP STORE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,289.93

56600 · Fund Raising Expense 0.00 711.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

67000 · ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

67010 · Advertising 0.00 79.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

67040 · Bank Service Charges 0.00 480.87 16.00 0.00 0.00

67079 · Contract Services 0.00 7,883.95 0.00 0.00 0.00

67090 · Dues & Subscriptions 0.00 156.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

67170 · Insurance 0.00 6,606.04 0.00 0.00 0.00

67230 · Professional Services 0.00 730.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 67000 · ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 0.00 15,935.86 16.00 0.00 0.00

68000 · PUBLICATIONS

68050 · Headlight 0.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 68000 · PUBLICATIONS 0.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

69000 · OPERATIONS

69200 · Radio Batteries and Repairs 0.00 4,042.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 69000 · OPERATIONS 0.00 4,042.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

70000 · FACILITIES

70500 · Utilities

70520 · Electricity 0.00 1,033.35 0.00 0.00 0.00

70540 · Telephone 0.00 216.81 0.00 0.00 0.00

70550 · Water & Sewer & Trash 0.00 178.14 0.00 0.00 0.00
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Profit & Loss by Class
 January 2013

R.A.L. Restricted / 

(Endowment) Operations WPRRHS Restoration WP Store

Total 70500 · Utilities 0.00 1,428.30 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 70000 · FACILITIES 0.00 1,428.30 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Expense 56.72 25,971.16 16.00 0.00 1,289.93

Net Ordinary Income -56.72 -17,923.47 -16.00 2,146.84 -1,289.91

Net Income -56.72 -17,923.47 -16.00 2,146.84 -1,289.91
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
 January 2013

Jan 13 Jan 12

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

40300 · Contributions

40310 · Donations - Member 5,530.00 990.00

40320 · Donations - Public 60.00 0.00

40363 · END OF YEAR FUNDRAISING 0.00 18,975.00

40300 · Contributions - Other 0.00 245.00

Total 40300 · Contributions 5,590.00 20,210.00

40400 · Restricted Contributions

40410 · Equipment - Restoration 2,146.84 0.00

40422 · STEAM DEPT WP 165 0.00 300.00

40600 · Zephyr Project 0.00 650.00

Total 40400 · Restricted Contributions 2,146.84 950.00

41000 · Membership Dues

41200 · Regular - Renewal 2,100.00 1,710.00

41300 · Regular - New 80.00 200.00

Total 41000 · Membership Dues 2,180.00 1,910.00

43000 · WP STORE SALES

43002 · Hats 0.00 12.99

43003 · Pictures & Prints 0.00 23.85

43004 · Books & A/V Media 0.00 335.67

43007 · Models 0.00 79.80

43014 · FRRS Publications 0.00 75.59

43450 · Shipping 0.00 81.15

43500 · HEADLIGHT 0.00 34.05

Total 43000 · WP STORE SALES 0.00 643.10

43501 · Headlight to Retailers 0.00 730.80

44000 · Museum Operations

44500 · Special Events 0.00 5,611.00

Total 44000 · Museum Operations 0.00 5,611.00

46000 · Rental Income 200.00 500.00

46700 · Miscellaneous Income 77.71 0.00

Total Income 10,194.55 30,554.90

Gross Profit 10,194.55 30,554.90

Expense

51000 · MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
 January 2013

Jan 13 Jan 12

51050 · Services - Outside 0.00 46.30

51080 · Welding Supplies 56.72 19.52

Total 51000 · MECHANICAL DEPARTMENT 56.72 65.82

52000 · Aquisition / Deaquisition

52030 · Storage/ Security 254.00 0.00

Total 52000 · Aquisition / Deaquisition 254.00 0.00

53000 · WP STORE

53010 · Merchandise 726.20 1,428.62

53015 · Miscellaneous 0.00 212.32

53020 · Postage & Shipping 15.10 18.30

53025 · Professional Services 59.99 0.00

53030 · Office Expense 488.64 0.00

Total 53000 · WP STORE 1,289.93 1,659.24

54000 · R.A.L. EXPENSES

54020 · Equipment Maintenance & Repair 0.00 265.17

Total 54000 · R.A.L. EXPENSES 0.00 265.17

54090 · Special Events Expenses

54093 · Santa Train Expense 0.00 235.12

Total 54090 · Special Events Expenses 0.00 235.12

56600 · Fund Raising Expense 711.00 709.00

67000 · ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

67010 · Advertising 79.00 95.00

67040 · Bank Service Charges 496.87 312.15

67079 · Contract Services 7,883.95 1,485.09

67090 · Dues & Subscriptions 156.00 0.00

67160 · Gas & Diesel 0.00 94.00

67170 · Insurance 6,606.04 5,708.44

67180 · Legal Expenses 0.00 80.00

67210 · Postage & Shipping 0.00 1,040.00

67230 · Professional Services 730.00 834.38

Total 67000 · ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 15,951.86 9,649.06

68000 · PUBLICATIONS

55000 · Train Sheet 0.00 638.00

68050 · Headlight 3,600.00 2,151.00

Total 68000 · PUBLICATIONS 3,600.00 2,789.00

69000 · OPERATIONS
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 Feather River Rail Society

 Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
 January 2013

Jan 13 Jan 12

69200 · Radio Batteries and Repairs 4,042.00 0.00

Total 69000 · OPERATIONS 4,042.00 0.00

70000 · FACILITIES

70030 · Grounds Maintenance 0.00 2,566.53

70500 · Utilities

70520 · Electricity 1,033.35 1,266.96

70540 · Telephone 216.81 215.85

70550 · Water & Sewer & Trash 178.14 54.02

Total 70500 · Utilities 1,428.30 1,536.83

Total 70000 · FACILITIES 1,428.30 4,103.36

Total Expense 27,333.81 19,475.77

Net Ordinary Income -17,139.26 11,079.13

Net Income -17,139.26 11,079.13
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